| 1-31-32 | 0-15-200 | Patent and Irademark ()thical | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| ()== | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies. Carl P TAUSSIG Richard ELDER | 10187323 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached | Yes X No | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | | |
| X Assignment | Merger | Change of Name | | |
| Security Agreement | Other | | | |
| Execution Date(s): 06/13/01, 06/11/01 | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | er(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together w | vith a new appli | cation, execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | ent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| Application No.: 09/875,496 | Date Filed: 06 | /05/01 | | |
| Oomming to the contract of the | | ers attached? NO | | |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed | • | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| Records Manager | | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | |
| HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY c/o Alba Escobar | | Enclosed | | |
| 1501 Page Mill Rd., M/S 4u-10 Palo Alto, CA 94304 | | X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. | | |
| , alle y user | • | 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 | | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| Trueman H Denny Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) /Mail document to be recorded with required to 10/12/2001 DBYRNE 00000040 082025 09875496 | Signature Der of pages including the cover sheet Commiss Box | Oct 01, 2001 Date ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 ach this portion at information to: ioner for Patents Assignment ton, D.C. 20231 | | |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 CH | | PATENT | | |

REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0778

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration

P. O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10002595

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

| an application for | Letters Patent of | the United S | tates entitled: | | |
|--|---|--|--|---|---|
| Addressing and So | ensing a Cross-Po | oint Diode Me | mory Array | | |
| Filing date: | 06/05/2 | 001 | Serial No.: _ | 09/875, | 496 |
| continuations-in-patent, an | art (C-I-P's), divi d anv and all Let | sionals, and i ters Patent of | renewals of and s f the United States | ubstitutes for said and of countries for | all continuations, application for said oreign thereto which sions of said Letters |
| be held and enjoy the term or terms | ed by HP, its suc for which said as the same wo | ccessors, assi Letters Paten | igns, nominees or lateral | legal representative , be granted, reissi | nt in any country, to es, to the full end of ued or extended, as his assignment, and |
| that I/we have no covenant and agreedliver all such pimprovement(s), s representatives, and invention(s) or in proceedings, to si reissue and foreit everything possible procession of the cover the | et executed and bee that I/we will, apers as may be aid application and I/we agree to approvement(s), gn all lawful payen applications, e to aid HP, its their own beneies provided the | will not exect, each time a see necessary of said Letters communicate said applicationers, to exect to make all successors, a fit proper nat | ute any agreement request is made, or desirable to pe s Patent, to HP, its to HP, or to its not in and said Let ute all disclaimers rightful oaths at ssigns, nominees attent protection for | in conflict herewi and without undue erfect the title to successors, assign ominee, all known f ters Patent, to to and divisionals, co and legal represent, said invention(s) | nerein assigned, and th, and I/we further delay, execute and said invention(s) or s, nominees or legal acts respecting said estify in any legal ntinuations, C-I-P's, nd generally to do atives to obtain and ir improvement(s) in ng such cooperation |
| States and any of patents on applica | ficial of any cou tions as aforesai tent for said inve tich may be iss | ntry or countr d, to issue to ention(s) or im ued and grar | HP, as assignee o | f the entire right, ti | marks of the United se duty it is to issue tle and interest, any etters Patent of the cation aforesaid, in |
| | | | | e serial number and e set forth above a and Trademark Offi | d filing date of said is soon as the same ce. |
| | | | my/our hand(s) and | | |
| (m/2 | 2 | | Date Assignment Sign | <u> </u> | 01 |
| Inventor's Signature (S | Seal) | | | ation Signed: 13- | Vine -DI |
| Inventor's Typed Nam | e: Carl Taussig | | Date Applic | ation Signed: 13 - | arne or |
| State of | |)) ss.: | | | |
| County of | |) | | | |
| Before me this | day of | , po | ersonally appeared | Carl Taussig | mowledged the foregoing |
| personally known or instrument of assignm | proved to me on the | tie Dasis Of Satis | stactory evidence to b | e the herson who ack | nowledged the foregoing |
| | | | | Notary Public | |

PATENTage 1 of 2 REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0779

My commission expires:

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

| PATENT | APPLICATION | |
|---------------------|-------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. | 10002595 | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

| Min & Con | Date Assignment Signed: |
|---|--|
| Inventor's Signature (Seal) | |
| nventor's Typed Name: Richard Elder | Date Application Signed: 6//// U |
| State of |) } ss.: |
| County of |) |
| Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her fr | , personally appeared <u>Richard Elder</u> who in the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed. |
| | Notary Public |
| | My commission expires: |
| | |
| nventor's Signature (Seal) | Date Assignment Signed: |
| | Date Application Signed: |
| state of | |
| County of |) ss.:) |
| Before me this day of | , personally appeared who is |
| personally known or proved to me on a strument of assignment to be his/her from | he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing |
| | Notary Public |
| | My commission expires: |
| | |
| | Date Assignment Signed: |
| nventor's Signature (Seal) | Duce /too.g.mont org.too |
| nventor's Typed Name: | Date Application Signed: |
| State of |)) ss.: |
| County of |) |
| Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her from | , personally appeared who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing a act and deed. |
| | |
| | Notary Public |

Page 2 of 2

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0780